SCHUTZENKREIS Schiitzenkreis Sachsenwald e.V.
Rundenwettkampfleiterin - Auflage
Sabine Hirsch, Curslacker Deich 164, 21039 Hamburg
E-Mail: shirsch57@t-online.de,
Handy: 01515 0826 291

Startliste: RWK - KK - Auflage 2025 (Gruppe C)
Total
Nr: Tabelle Anz.Wettk. WK1 WK2 WK3 WK4 WK5 WK6 WK7 WKS8 Ringe
1 Sahms?2 6 807,3 766,2 790,3 807,1 796,8 801,1 806,2 5575,0
2 Vierlanden 4 7 7821 796,44 773,6 796,5 7874 796,5 797,4 7941 6324,0
3 Vierlanden 5 7 801,0 7914 786,6 7554 78472 796.,9 798,0 796,2 6309,7
4 Rahlstedt 2 5 780,7 786,4 805,3 788,2 801,55 784,0 792,2 5538,3
5 Biichen 1 5 782,0 797,0 788,99 7859 7954 802,5 794.3 801 6347,0
Mannsch
Nr: Tabelle WK1 WK2 WK3 WK4 WK5 WK6 WK7 WKS8 Punkte
1 Sahms?2 6 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 10
2 Vierlanden 4 7 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
3 Vierlanden 5 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 8
4 Rahlstedt 2 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
5 Biichen1 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 14




1. RWK vom 08.04.2025

1.-2.

Sahms 2 (1.WK)
Kunstein, Carmen

Thews, Nico

von Malottke, Joachim

von Malottke, Klaudia

von Maiottke, Dennis

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

2. RWK vom 10.04.2025

3.-4.

Vierlanden 5 (1.WK)
Barnstorf, Peter

Peters, Volkmar

Peters, Klaus-Peter

VolR, Jorg

Goldammer, Holger
Mackens, Holger

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

203,5
205,1
198,4
200,3
198,3
0,0

0,0
0,0

200,4
206,1
197.,4
1971
183,2
192,7

0,0
0,0

203,5 201,4
205,1 2041
198,4 186,7
200,3 0,0
0,0 189,9
0,0 0,0
807,3 782,1
200,4 195,1
206,1 195,0
197,4 195,9
197,1 194,7
0,0 0,0
0,0 0,0
801,0 780,7

201,4
2041
186,7
182,7
189,9
0,0

0,0
0,0

195,1
195,0
195,9
194,7
183,3
0,0

0,0
0,0

Vierlanden 4 (1.WK)
Meyer, Katrin

Dietrich, Stefanie
Ahnen, Hanni

Jasse, Kerstin

Suhr, Doris

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

Rahlstedt 2 (1.WK)
Rusch, Jérg

Weitz, Ole

Aringhoff, Karla

Lorenz, Dirk

Arginski, Thomas

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX




3.
5.

RWK vom 22.04.2025
-1

Biichen 1

Buhr, Eckhard
Binder, Birgitt
Rohmann, Katja
Rohmann, Frank
Rohmann, Jannik

(1.WK)

Ersatzschiitzen:
Brakhage, Sascha
Debus, Carmen

4. RWK vom 24.04.2025

2.-3.

Vierlanden 4
Meyer, Katrin
Dietrich, Stefanie
Ahnen, Hanni
Barnstorf, Heike
Suhr, Doris

(2.WK)

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

193,8
195,5
190,5
193,6
199,1
0,0

198,4
196,5

204.,4
198,1
202,3
187,2
191,6
0,0

0,0
0,0

193,8 194,0
195,5 187,7
0,0 194,2
193,6 0,0
199,1 190,3
0,0 0,0
782,0 766,2
204,4 200,7
198,1 198,7
202,3 200,2
0,0 191,8
191,6 0,0
0,0 0,0
796,4 791,4

194,0
187,7
194,2
182,7
190,3
0,0

0,0
0,0

Vierlanden 5

200,7
198,7
200,2
191,8
186,5
189,4

0,0
0,0

Sahms 2 (2.WK)
von Malottke, Joachim
Kunstein, Carmen
Thews, Nico

Wolbert, Klaus

von Malottke, Klaudia

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

(2.WK)
Barnstorf, Peter
Peters, Volkmar
Peters, Klaus-Peter
VolR, Jorg
Goldammer, Holger
Mackens, Holger

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX




5. RWK vom 05.05.2025

4.-5.

Rahlstedt 2
Rusch, Joérg
Weitz, Ole
Aringhoff, Karla
Lorenz, Dirk
Arginski, Thomas
Harbarth, Andreas

(2.WK)

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

6. RWK vom 08.05.2025

1.-3.

Sahms 2 (3.WK)
Kunstein, Carmen

Thews, Nico

von Malottke, Joachim

von Malottke, Klaudia

von Maiottke, Dennis
Wolbert, Klaus

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

194,3
199,7
0,0
197,7
0,0
194,7

0,0
0,0

194,9
202,6
1977
195,0
195,0
190,2

0,0
0,0

194,3 197,7
199,7 0,0
0,0 199,9
197,7 0,0
0,0 199,1
194,7 200,3
786,4 797,0
0,0 197,7
202,6 201,0
197,7 192,9
195,0 0,0
195,0 0,0
0,0 195,2
790,3 786,8

197,7
197,3
199,9
192,0
199,1
200,3

1977
201,0
192,9
189,5
189,7
195,2

0,0
0,0

Biichen 1

Buhr, Eckhard
Binder, Birgitt
Rohmann, Katja
Rohmann, Frank
Rohmann, Jannik
Debus,Carmen

(2.WK)

Ersatzschiitzen:
0,0 xxx
0,0 xxx

Vierlanden 5 (3.WK)
Barnstorf, Peter

Peters, Volkmar

Peters, Klaus-Peter

VolR, Jorg

Goldammer, Holger
Mackens, Holger

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX




7. RWK vom 23.05.2025

Biichen 1 (3.WK)
Brakhage, Sascha

Binder, Birgitt

Rohmann, Katja

Debus, Carmen

Rohmann, Jannik

Ersatzschiitzen:
Rohmann, Frank
XXX

WK vom 26.05.2025

Rahlstedt 2 (3.WK)
Rusch, Joérg

Weitz, Ole

Aringhoff, Karla

Lorenz, Dirk

Arginski, Thomas

Arginski, Robert

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

202,2
198,6
192,0
194,3
193,8
0,0

194,8
0,0

201,9
190,2
203,2
201,5
196,8
198,7

0,0
0,0

202,2 198,4
198,6 195,2
0,0 189,8
194,3 0,0
193,8 0,0
0,0 190,2
788,9 773,6
201,9 203,7
0,0 202,5
203,2 199,8
201,5 0,0
0,0 0,0
198,7 201,1
805,3 807,1

198,4
195,2
189,8
0,0
183,6
190,2

0,0
0,0

203,7
202,5
199,8
188,4
194,2
201,1

0,0
0,0

Vierlanden 4 (3.WK)
Meyer, Katrin

Dietrich, Stefanie

Ahnen, Hanni

Barnstorf, Heike

Suhr, Doris

Seemann, Helga

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

Sahms 2 (4.WK)
Kunstein, Carmen

Thews, Nico

von Malottke, Joachim

von Malottke, Klaudia

von Maiottke, Dennis
Wolbert, Klaus

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX




9. RWK vom 06.06.2025

5.-3.

Biichen 1

Buhr, Eckhard
Binder, Birgitt
Rohmann, Katja
Rohmann, Frank
Rohmann, Jannik
Debus, Carmen

(4.WK)

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

10. RWK vom 04.06.2025

2.-4,

Vierlanden 4
Meyer, Katrin
Dietrich, Stefanie
Ahnen, Hanni
Barnstorf, Heike
Jasse, Kerstin
Seemann, Helga

(4.WK)

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

198,7
197,3
195,7
193,6
194,2
194,0

0,0
0,0

204,6
198,0
199,4
194,5
181,1
191,3

0,0
0,0

198,7 193,5
197,3 192,4
195,7 0,0
0,0 183,6
194,2 0,0
0,0 185,9
785,9 755,4
204,6 193,9
198,0 198,5
199,4 200,2
194,5 195,6
0,0 0,0
0,0 0,0
796,5 788,2

193,5
192,4
183,0
183,6
174,0
185,9

0,0
0,0

193,9
198,5
200,2
195,6
0,0
0,0

0,0
0,0

Vierlanden 5
Barnstorf, Peter
Peters, Volkmar
Peters, Klaus-Peter
VolR, Joérg
Goldammer, Holger
Mackens, Holger

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

Rahlstedt 2
Rusch, Jérg
Weitz, Ole
Aringhoff, Karla
Lorenz, Dirk
Arginski, Thomas

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

(4.WK)

(4.WK)



11. RWK vom 21.07.2025

4.-2,

Rahlstedt

Rusch, Jorg

Weitz, Ole
Abendroth, Christian
Lorenz, Dirk
Arginski, Thomas

(5.WK)

Ersatzschiitzen:
XXX
XXX

12. RWK vom 03.07.2025

3.-5.

Vierlanden 5
Barnstorf, Peter
Peters, Volkmar
Peters, Klaus-Peter
Vol3, Jorg
Goldammer, Holger
Mackens, Holger

(5.WK)

Ersatzschiitzen:
XXX
XXX

200,2
206,0
199,3
196,0
0,0
0,0

0,0
0,0

199,6
199,1
195,0
122,3
0,0
190,5

0,0
0,0

200,2 202,0
206,0 203,5
199,3 0,0
196,0 0,0
0,0 188,9
0,0 193,0
801,5 787,4
199,6 0,0
199,1 200,1
195,0 197,6
0,0 0,0
0,0 198,5
190,5 199,2
784,2 795,4

202,0
203,5
182,0
187,2
188,9
193,0

0,0
0,0

193,6
200,1
197,6
196,8
198,5
199,2

0,0
0,0

Vierlanden 4
Meyer, Katrin
Dietrich, Stefanie
Jasse, Kerstin
Barnstorf, Heike
Suhr, Doris
Seemann, Helga

Ersatzschtitzen:
XXX
XXX

Biichen 1

Buhr, Eckhard
Binder, Birgitt
Rohmann, Katja
Rohmann, Frank
Rohmann, Jannik
Debus, Carmen

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

(5.WK)

(5.WK)



13. RWK vom 24.06.2025

1.-4.

Sahms 2

Kunstein, Carmen
Thews, Nico

von Malottke, Joachim
von Malottke, Klaudia
von Maiottke, Dennis

(5.WK)

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

14. RWK vom 08.07.2025

2.-5.

Vierlanden 4
Meyer, Katrin
Dietrich, Stefanie
Ahnen, Hanni
Seemann, Helga
Suhr, Doris

(6.WK)

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0

0,0
0,0

201,1
201,3
197,9
194,7
196,2
0,0

0,0
0,0

0,0 0,0
0,0 0,0
0,0 0,0
0,0 0,0
0,0 0,0
0,0 0,0
0,0 0,0
2011 200,8
201,3 200,3
197,9 0,0
0,0 0,0
196,2 199,2
0,0 202,2
796,5 802,5

0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0

0,0
0,0

200,8
200,3
195,9
188,7
199,2
202,2

0,0
0,0

Rahlistedt 2
Rusch, Jérg
Weitz, Ole
Aringhoff, Karla
Lorenz, Dirk
Arginski, Thomas

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

Biichen 1

Buhr, Eckhard
Binder, Birgitt
Rohmann, Katja
Rohmann, Frank
Rohmann, Jannik
Debus, Carmen

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

(6.WK)

(6.WK)



15. RWK vom 22.07.2025

3.-1.

Vierlanden 5 (6.WK)
Barnstorf, Peter

Peters, Volkmar

Peters, Klaus-Peter

VolR, Jorg

Goldammer, Holger
Mackens, Holger

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

16. RWK vom 01.08.2025

5.-4.

Biichen 1 (7.WK)
Buhr, Eckhard

Binder, Birgitt

Brakhage, Sascha

Debus, Carmen

Rohmann, Jannik

Ersatzschiitzen:
Rohmann, Katja
Rohmann, Frank

196,7
200,7
203,3
188,0
189,2
196,2

0,0
0,0

195,2
199,7
202,7
196,7
0,0
0,0

200,0
193,7

196,7 200,2
200,7 198,3
203,3 202,2
0,0 0,0
0,0 196,1
196,2 0,0
796,9 796,8
195,2 198,2
199,7 202,2
202,7 195,8
196,7 187,8
0,0 0,0
0,0 0,0
794,3 784,0

200,2
198,3
202,2
0,0
196,1
186,6

0,0
0,0

198,2
202,2
195,8
187,8
0,0
0,0

0,0
0,0

Sahms 2
Kunstein, Carmen
Thews, Nico

(6.WK)

von Malottke, Joachim
von Malottke, Klaudia
von Maiottke, Dennis

Wolbert, Klaus

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

Rahlstedt 2
Rusch, Jérg
Weitz, Ole
Aringhoff, Karla
Harbarth, Andreas
Arginski, Thomas

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

(7.WK)



17. RWK vom 06.08.2025

3.-2. Vierlanden 5
Barnstorf, Peter
Peters, Volkmar
Peters, Klaus-Peter
VolR, Jorg
Goldammer, Holger
Mackens, Holger

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

18. RWK vom 12.08.2025
1.-5. Sahms 2
Kunstein, Carmen
Thews, Nico
von Malottke, Joachim
von Malottke, Klaudia
von Maiottke, Dennis
Wolbert, Klaus

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

(7.WK)

(7.WK)

198,5
203,7
198,6
197,2
194,7
195,0

0,0
0,0

202,5
204.,4
195,6
193,9
198,6
0,0

0,0
0,0

198,5 198,5
203,7 202,7
198,6 199,2
197,2 197,0
0,0 0,0
0,0 0,0
798,0 797,4
202,5 0,0
204,4 198,8
195,6 198,8
0,0 0,0
198,6 202,7
0,0 200,7
801,1 801,0

198,5
202,7
199,2
197,0
191,9
181,9

0,0
0,0

198,0
198,8
198,8
184,9
202,7
200,7

0,0
0,0

Vierlanden 4
Meyer, Katrin
Dietrich, Stefanie
Ahnen, Hanni
Barnstorf, Heike
Suhr, Doris
Jasse, Kerstin

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

Biichen 1

Debus, Carmen
Binder, Birgitt
Rohmann, Katja
Rohmann, Frank
Rohmann, Jannik
Brakhage, Sascha

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

(7.WK)

(8.WK)



19. RWK vom 18.08.2025

4.-3.

Rahlstedt 2
Rusch, Jérg
Weitz, Ole
Harbarth, Andreas
Lorenz, Dirk
Arginski, Thomas
Arginski, Robert

(8.WK)

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

20. RWK vom 02.07.2025

2.-1.

Vierlanden 4
Meyer, Katrin
Dietrich, Stefanie
Ahnen, Hanni
Barnstorf, Heike
Suhr, Doris
Seemann, Helga

(8.WK)

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

199,7
200,2
193,8
189,9
197,0
195,3

0,0
0,0

198,6
201,2
199,9
179,6
194,4
181,5

0,0
0,0

199,7 0,0
200,2 197,5
0,0 2041
0,0 197,2
197,0 197,4
195,3 0,0
792,2 796,2
198,6 201,2
201,2 202,0
199,9 199,3
0,0 0,0
194,4 203,7
0,0 0,0
7941 806,2

0,0
197,5
2041
197,2
197,4
196,6

0,0
0,0

201,2
202,0
199,3
0,0
203,7
191,2

0,0
0,0

Vierlanden 5
Barnstorf, Peter
Peters, Volkmar
Peters, Klaus-Peter
VolR, Joérg
Goldammer, Holger
Mackens, Holger

(8.WK)

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX

Sahms 2
Kunstein, Carmen
Thews, Nico

von Malottke, Joachim
von Malottke, Klaudia
von Maiottke, Dennis
Wolbert, Klaus

(8.WK)

Ersatzschlitzen:
XXX
XXX




[Platz [Name |Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 |mitteiwert| zennteiwert |
1 Meyer, Katrin Vierlanden 4 201,4 204,4 198,4 204,6 202,0 201,17 198,5 198,6 201,1 1609,0
2 Dietrich, Stefanie Vierlanden 4 204,1 198,1 1952 198,0 203,5 201,3 202,7 201,2 200,5 1604 ,1
3 Peters, Volkmar Vierlanden 5 206,1 198,7 2010 1924 1991 200,7 203,7 197,55 199,9 1599,2
4 Binder, Birgitt SV Bichen 1 195,5 197,3 198,6 197,3 200,1 200,3 199,7 198,8 198,5 1587,6
5 Debus, Carmen SV Blichen 1 196,5 200,3 194,3 194,0 199,2 202,2 196,7 198,0 197,7 1581,2
6 Peters, Klaus-Peter Vierlanden 5 1974 200,2 1929 183,0 195,0 203,3 1986 2041 196,8 1574,5
7 Rohmann, Katja SV Bilchen 1 190,5 199,9 192,0 1957 197,6 195,9 200,0 198,8 196,3 1570,4
8 Mackens, Holger Vierlanden 5 192,7 189,4 1952 185,9 190,5 196,2 195,0 196,6 192,7 1541,5
9 Rohmann, Frank SV Bichen 1 193,6 192,0 194,8 193,6 196,8 188,7 193,7 184,9 192,3 1538,1

10 VobR, Joérg Vierlanden 5 197,11 191,8 189,5 1836 1223 188,0 197,2 197,2 183,3 1466,7
11 Thews, Nico Sahms 2 205,1 194,2 2026 2025 198,3 2044 202,0 201,3 1409,1
12 Kunstein, Carmen Sahms 2 203,5 187,7 194,9 203,7 200,2 202,5 201,2 199,1 1393,7
13 Weitz, Ole Rahlstedt 2 195,0 199,7 190,2 198,5 206,0 202,2 200,2 198,8 1391,8
14 Barnstorf, Peter Vierlanden 5 200,4 200,7 197,7 193,5 199,6 196,7 198,5 198,2 1387,1
15 v. Malottke, Joachim Sahms 2 198,4 194,0 197,7 199,8 202,2 1956 1993 198,1 1387,0
16 Rohmann, Jannik SV Blichen 1 199,17 199,17 193,8 1942 1985 199,2 202,7 198,1 1386,6
17 Rusch, Jorg Rahlstedt 2 1951 194,3 201,9 1939 200,2 198,2 199,7 197,6 1383,3
18 Ahnen, Hanni Vierlanden 4 186,7 202,3 189,8 1994 197,9 199,2 199,9 196,5 1375,2
19 Suhr, Doris Vierlanden 4 189,9 191,6 183,6 188,9 196,2 1919 1944 190,9 1336,5
20 Goldammer, Holger Vierlanden 5 183,2 186,5 189,7 174,0 189,2 194,77 1974 187,8 1314,7
21 v. Malottke, Dennis Sahms 2 198,3 195,0 194,2 196,1 198,6  203,7 197,7 1185,9
22 Buhr, Eckhard SV Bichen 1 193,8 197,7 198,7 193,6 200,8 195,2 196,6 1179,8
23 Lorenz, Dirk Rahlstedt 2 194,7 197,7 201,5 1956 196,0 189,9 195,9 1175,4
24 v. Malottke, Klaudia Sahms 2 200,3 190,3 195,00 1884 193,9 193,6 967,9
25 Wolbert, Klaus Sahms 2 182,7 190,2 2011 186,6 191,2 190,4 951,8
26 Seemann, Helga Vierlanden 4 190,2 191,3 1930 194,7 181,5 190,1 950,7
27 Barnstorf, Heike Vierlanden 4 187,2 1945 187,2 197,0 179,6 189,1 945,5
28 Brakhage, Sascha SV Blchen 1 198,4 202,2 202,7 200,7 201,0 804,0
29 Aringhoff, Karla Rahlstedt 2 195,9 203,2 200,2 195,8 198,8 795,1
30 Jasse, Kerstin Vierlanden 4 182,7 181,1 182,0 181,9 181,9 727,7



31 Arginski, Thomas
32 Harbarth, Andreas
33 Arginski, Robert

34 Abendroth, Christian
35 Hufenbach, Kai

36 Schitt, Walter

37

Rahlstedt 2
Rahlstedt 2
Rahlstedt 2
Rahlstedt 2
Rahlstedt 2
Sahms 2

183,3 196,8
194,7
198,7

199,3

187,8

197,0
193,8
195,3

192,4
192,1
197,0
199,3

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

5771
576,3
394,0
199,3
0,0
0,0



